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Government of Tripura
Directorate of Elementary Education
(Confirmation Section)

Dated, Agartala, the {© /10/2024

MEMO

Subject:- Sanction for grant of MACP-III

In pursuance to the provisions of Rule-12 of the TSCS (RP) Rules-2017, approval
is hereby accorded to allow the benefit of MACP-III in favour of the enclosed listed 39
(Thirty nine) nos employees under the Directorate of Elementary Education, for
completion of 25 years of service, with effect from 01.04.2024(with DNI as on
01.01.2025) mentioned against each in column no-7.

There is no scope to exercise option for obtaining MACP benefit from the date of
next increment i.e. 01-07-2024 as Finance Department informed that memorandum
NO.F.7(2)-FIN (PC)/2018/592-792 dated 30" September, 2023 was issued as one time
measure and 'option' could be exercised (who accrued MACP from 01-04-2017 to 31-10-

2023) up to 31-10-2023 only as communicated vide Finance Department
U.0.N0.96/FIN(Estt-II) dated 27-06-2024.

(N.C Sharma,?’ 7 SSG)
Director of Elementary Education

Tripura
Copy to:-
1. The Head of Office and DDO/ Inspector of Schools
for information and taking necessary action.
2. Individual concerned at SI. No. (Through the Head of Office & DDO)

3. QGuard file in the Section
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List of 39 Nos (Thirty nine) Teachers granted of MACP-III benefit.

SI
No.

Name of Employee with designation & place
of posting

Date of Joining
in service

Date of
regularization of
service

Date of 1*
CAS,ACP &
MACP may be
granted

Date of 2"
MACP may
be granted

Date of 3™
MACP may be
granted

02

03

04

05

06

07

01

Sri Pabitra Debbarma, UGT,
Karjya Kr. RP JB School under
[/S Chawmanu TTAADC, Dhalai

25-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

02

Sri Samprai Debbarma, UGT,
Rabi kumarR/P JB School under
[/S Chawmanu TTAADC, Dhalai

26-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

03

Sri Dinesh Debbarma, UGT,
Sachindra R/P JB School under
I/S Chawmanu TTAADC, Dhalai

25-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

04

Sri Khokan Debbarma, UGT, Bir
Kumar R/P JB School under I/S
Chawmanu TTAADC, Dhalai

14-07-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

Sri Sukanta Debbarma, UGT, Joy
Chandra R/P JB School under I/S
Chawmanu TTAADC, Dhalai

15-07-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

Sri Raj Kumar Debbarma, UGT,
Karjya Kumar R/P JB School
under I/S Chawmanu TTAADC,
Dhalai

25-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

Sri Sneha Ranjan Chakma, UGT,
Chandra Sen CP JB School under
[/S Chawmanu TTAADC, Dhalai

24-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

Sri Rabi Ray Reang, UGT,
Gobinda Bari JB School under I/S
Chawmanu TTAADC, Dhalai

26-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

Sri Rabi Narayan Rupini, UGT,
Magister K/P SB School, under
[/S Chawmanu TTAADC, Dhalai

23-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

10

Sri Subrata Tripura, UGT,
‘Wadukcherra JB School, under
[/S Chawmanu TTAADC, Dhalai

25-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

11

Sri Pradip Kumar Tripura, UGT,
Bir Chandra R/P JB School,
under I/S Chawmanu TTAADC,
Dhalai

24-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

12

Sri Sanjib Debbarma, UGT, IS
Barkathal Circle), under I/S
‘Watloktwithu, TTAADC, West
Tripura

26-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

/

(N.C Sharma, TCS, SSG)
Director of Elementary Education

Tripura.
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13

Sri Pradip Debbarma, UGT,
Nafuraisardar Para JB School,
under I/S Watloktwithu,
TTAADC, West Tripura

24-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

14

Sri Prabir Debbarma, UGT,
Kumarbi JB School, under I/S
Watloktwithu, TTAADC, West
Tripura

25-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

15

Sri Ajit Debbarma, UGT,
Sachibari JB School, under I/S
Watloktwithu, TTAADC, West
[Tripura

27-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

16

Sri Malindra Debbarma, AT,
Ramsankar JB School, under I/S
Watloktwithu, TTAADC, West
Tripura

17-08-1993

17.08.1993

17.08.2003

17.08.2010

17.08.2018

17

Sri Atul Debbarma, AT,
Sachiabari JB School, under I/S
Watloktwithu, TTAADC, West
Tripura

01-07- 1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

18

Sri Aswini Debbarma, AT,
Gayamani JB School, under I/S
‘Watloktwithu, TTAADC, West
Tripura

02-07-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

19

Sri Ramendra Debbarma, UGT,
Pekuabari JB School, under I/S
Watloktwithu, TTAADC, West
Tripura

23-06-1997,

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

20

Smt. Hmuaki Darlong, UGT,East
Ramnagar JB School, under I/S
Watloktwithu, TTAADC, West
Tripura

26-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

21

Sri Mahanta Urang,UGT
katacherra KP JB School, under
I/S Watloktwithu, TTAADC,
'West Tripura

25-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

22

Smt. Trishna Debbarma, UGT,
Daldali JB School, under I/S
Watloktwithu, TTAADC, West
Tripura

26-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

23

Sri Dhirendra Debbarma,
UGTBairagi Para JB School,
under I/S Watloktwithu,
TTAADC, West Tripura

30-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

)

(N.C Sharma, TCS, SSG)
Director of Elementary Education

Tripura.
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24

Sri Biswamani Debbarma, UGT,
Ujan Hezamara JB School, under
[/S Watloktwithu, TTAADC,
West Tripura

27-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

25

Sri Uttam Debbarma, UGT,
Nafuraisardar JB School under I/S
Watloktwithu, TTAADC, West
Tripura

26-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

26

Smt. Jharna Jamatia, UGT, East
Ramnagar JB School, under I/S
Watloktwithu, TTAADC, West
Tripura

21-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

27

Smt. Anita Debbarma,, UGT,
Sarbajoy Para JB School, under
I/S Watloktwithu, TTAADC,
West Tripura

25-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

28

Smt. Tapasi DEbbarma, UGT,
Upendra Vidya Bhaban Girls H.S
School, Agartala, West Tripura

25-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

29

Smt, Rajlaxmi Debbarma, UGT,
Debipur HS School(Pry) ,
Sepahijala District

24-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

30

Sri Sachindra Debbarma, UGT,
Sipai Para JB School, under I/S
Mandwi, TTAADC, West Tripura

25-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

31

Smt. Rabi Laxmi Debbarma,
UGT, Khagwnang Birja Academy
E/M School, under I/S Mandwi,
TTAADC, West Tripura

25-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

32

Sri Naresh Debbarma, UGT, Lalit
Bazar Ashram E.M School, under
[/S Mandwi, TTAADC, West
Tripura

24-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

33

Sri Nakul Debbarma, UGT,
Naireng Kami E.M School, under
I/S Mandwi, TTAADC, West
Tripura

09-07-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

34

Smt. Durga Debbarma, UGT, Aari
Academy E/M School, under I/S
Mandwi, TTAADC, West Tripura

25-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

35

Smt. Santana Debbarma, UGT,
Aari Academy E/M School, under
I/S Mandwi, TTAADC, West
Tripura

27-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

o &
(N.C Shafima, TCS, SSG)

Director of Elementary Education
Tripura.
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36

Sri Sanjit Debbarma, UGT, Nitya
Das Para JB School, under I/S
Mandwi, TTAADC, West Tripura

02-07-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

37

Sri Manoranjan Debbarma, UGT,
Pukhiri Hatai JB School, under
I/S Mandwi, TTAADC, West
Tripura

26-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

38

Smt. Sharmila Debbarma, UGT,
Mailuma Model E/M School,
under I/S Mandwi, TTAADC,
‘West Tripura

30-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

39

Sri Nagendra Debbarma, UGT,
Jagatram T/P JB School, under I/S

Mandwi, TTAADC, West Tripura|

26-06-1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

Director of Eleme
Tripura.

s\ TCS )
fy Education




